CONFORMED COPY

Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 707-367-8216

Copy of Document Recorded on 03/12/2021 10:34:54 AM as 2021-E0012 Mendocino County Clerk-Recorder

Notice of Exemption	1					
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail: PO Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 ☑ County Clerk: County of Mendocino 501 Low Gap Road Ukiah, CA 95482	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Mendocino County Planning & Building 860 North Bush Street Ukiah, CA 95482 Contact: BARB CHAPMAN Phone: 707-367-8216				
Project Title: The Bower Park	Renovation Project					
Project Applicant: COUNTY C	OF MENDOCINO- CULTURAL SE	RVICES AGENCY				
Project Location - Specific: <u>In the Coastal Zone 2.6± miles north east of the Town of Gualala, lying on the west</u> side of Old Stage Road (CR 502), located at 38100 Old Stage Road, Gualala, CA 95445 (APNs 144-233-12 & 144-256-12).						
Project Location - City: GUAL	ALA	Project Location - County: MENDOCINO				
Description of Nature, Purpose	and Beneficiaries of Project:					
The Bower Park Renovation Project, located at Bower Park in Gualala, CA, has been proposed as part of the State Park Program grant opportunity made available by the California Department of Parks and Recreation. The proposed project includes the following recreation feature improvements, including renovations to the existing tennis courts, basketball court, softball diamond, amphitheater, picnic areas, caretaker's area, and area surrounding the pond.						
Name of Public Agency Appro	ving the Project: <u>COUNTY OF M</u>	ENDOCINO				
Name of Person or Agency Carrying out Project: COUNTY OF MENDOCINO – CULTURAL SERVICES AGENCY						
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); Declared Emergency (Sec. 210): Emergency Project (Sec. 210): Categorical Exemption. State	1070(b)(3); 15269(a)); 80(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); ⊧type and section number: <u>Class I Ex</u>	sting Facility (15301)				
Statutory Exemption. State code number: Reasons why project is exempt:						
- , ,						
The Mendocino County Cultural Services Agency seeks to repair and maintenance existing development on the subject parcels. As proposed, the activities will restore and rehabilitate deteriorating and damaged improvements which will not provide for expansion or intensification of existing use. Staff finds that as proposed repairs meet the requirements for a categorical exemption pursuant to 14 CCR §15301 in that the request will restore and rehabilitate deteriorating and damaged improvements which will not provide for expansion or intensification of existing use.						
Lead Agency						

If filed by applicant:

1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.

Contact Person: DEBORAH FADER SAMSON

2. Has a	Notice of Exemption bee	en filed by the public agency a	approving th	e project? X Yes	□ No
Signature:	eloch Lady	Damson Date: 3	12-21	Title: Director	CSA
⊠ Sigr	ned by Lead Agency	☐ Signed by Applicant		,	
	ections 21083 and 21110, Pu ons 21108, 21152, and 21152		Date Receiv	ed for filing at OPR:	